



PUBLIC NOTICE BOARD MEMBER VACANCY

Please take notice that at the regular Board meeting to be held on February 20, 2025, the Governing Board of the Beaver Dam/Littlefield Fire District, pursuant to A.R.S. 48-805, hereby gives notice that due to a Board Member vacancy, the Board will be appointing (by a majority vote) a person to fill the remaining term of the vacancy which is due to expire in December 2026.

Board Members must meet the following qualifications:

Board Members must be willing to serve <u>without</u> compensation. Board Members may be reimbursed for any actual and reasonable expenses incurred on behalf of the Fire District which are authorized by the Board.

Board Members must be willing to travel to attend State of Arizona statutory training as required by A.R.S. Reasonable expenses to attend required training will be reimbursed.

Board Members must be willing to attend scheduled meetings. Board meetings are scheduled on the third Thursday of each month at 6:00 p.m. Arizona time. If needed Special meetings may be scheduled on occasion. Board Members must be willing to put the time into preparing for the meetings (agenda items are sent to Board Members at least 24 hours before scheduled meetings).

Board Members must be a resident of the Beaver Dam/Littlefield Fire District.

Board Members must be a registered voter in the State of Arizona and Mohave County.

Board Members must be at least 18 years of age.

To apply:

Board Member applicants must fill out a Board Member application and return it to Fire Station #1 at the address above by 4:00 pm Arizona time, Monday, February 17, 2025.

Applications may be picked up in person at Fire Station #1 or may be found on the Fire District's website under the public notice regarding the Board Member Vacancy.

For the Board,

Shan Sparks Board of Directors - Administrative Assistant

Posted on: January 27, 2025 @ 2:00 p.m.